Input
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Input Voltage Range 85 265 VAC
Input Frequency 47 440 Hz
Input Current See Model Selection Guide
Inrush Current
115 VAC 10.0
A Pk

Capacitive
Load
(µF, Max)
Effi ciency
(%, Typ)
Current (A)
Voltage
(VDC)
Current (A)
Voltage
(VDC)
Current (A)
115 VAC 230 VAC Max. Min. Max. Min.
MPM-10S-03IS 0.137 0.075 3.3 2.000 0.200 3,900 70
MPM-10S-05IS 0.199 0.075 5.0 2.000 0.200 3,300 73
MPM-10S-12IS 0.191 0.075 12.0 0.833 0.083 2,200 76
MPM-10S-15IS 0.191 0.075 15.0 0.666 0.066 2,200 76
MPM-10S-24IS 0.190 0.075 24.0 0.416 0.042 1,000 76
MPM-10D-12IS 0.172 0.075 +12.0 +0.380 +0.038 -12.0 -0.380 -0.038 ±1,000 77
MPM-10D-15IS 0.169 0.075 +15.0 +0.300 +0.030 -15.0 -0.300 -0.030 ±1,000 77
Derating Curve
Mechanical Dimensions
Other output combinations are available
Contact the factory for details at: